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FIRE SERVICE COORDINATORS 
Iowa Community Colleges 

as of: August 2019 

 
Area Name College Office/Fax 

I Dan Neenan 
NECAS Director 
neenand@nicc.edu 
 

Northeast Iowa Community College 
8342 NICC Drive 
Peosta, IA 52068 
 

(563)556-5110  
(800) 728-7367 ext. 248 
Fax: (563) 557-0353 
Cell: (563) 663-1064 

II Erran Miller 
 

Erran.miller@niacc.edu 

NIACC  
500 College Drive 
Mason City IA 50401 

(641) 422-4434 
Fax: (641) 422-4112 
Cell: (641) 456-2447 

III Tori Nemethy 
Fire & Law Enforcement Coordinator 
tnemethy@iowalakes.edu  
 

Iowa Lakes Community College 
 

 712-362-7946 

IV Kevin Miller 
Emergency Services Education 
Coordinator 
kmiller@nwicc.edu 
 

Northwest Iowa Community College 
603 West Park Street 
Sheldon, Iowa 51201 
 

(800) 352-4907 ext. 231 

V Lenny Sanders 
Fire Science Instructor/Coordinator 
sanders@iowacentral.edu 
 

Iowa Central Community College 
One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge  IA  50501 
 

(515) 574-1314 

VI Jami Stupp 
Emergency Services Training Coordinator 
Jami.stupp@iavalley.edu 
 

Iowa Valley Community College 
302 South Center Street 
Marshalltown  IA  50158 
 

(641) 844-5624 

VII Greg Helmuth 
Gregory.helmuth@hawkeyecollege.edu 
 

Hawkeye Community College 
1501 E Orange Rd 
PO Box 8015 
Waterloo Iowa 50704-8015 

319-296-4428 

IX Mike Martin 
Fire Science & Rescue Coordinator 
mjmartin@eicc.edu 
 

Eastern Iowa Community College 
Continuing Education 
306 West River Drive 
Davenport  IA  52801 
 

(563) 336-3387 
(800) 850-5440 
Fax: (563) 336-3451 

X 
 

Kimberly Fensterman 
Program Developer 
Kim.fensterman@kirkwood.edu 

Kirkwood Community College 
101 50th Avenue SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

(877) 522-9283 
(319) 398-5678 
Cell: (319) 551-0852 
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XI Brent Conklin 
Fire Science Instructor 
Bconklin1@dmacc.edu 
 
 

Des Moines Area Community 
College 
Fire Science Technology Program 
2006 S. Ankeny Blvd. #24 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
 

(515) 964-6697 
 

XI Dewey Anderson 
Fire Science and Paramedic  
Program Chair 
danderson@dmacc.edu 

Des Moines Area Community 
College 
Fire Science Technology Program 
2006 S. Ankeny Blvd. #24 
Ankeny, IA 50023 
 

(515) 965-7051 
 

XII Brent Jarvis 
Corporate College Safety Coordinator 
Brent.Jarvis@witcc.edu 
  

Western Iowa Tech Community 
College 

4647 Stone Ave/PO Box 5199 
Sioux City  IA  51102-5199 

712-274-8733, 1285 
Cell: 712-274-1549 
Fax: 712-274-6429 

XIII Vacant Iowa Western Community College 

2700 College Rd 
Council Bluffs, IA 51503 

 

(712) 325-3446 
 

XIV Megan England 
Emergency Medical/Health Related 
Services Coordinator 
mengland@swcciowa.edu 
 

Southwestern Community College 
1501 West Townline Street  
Creston  IA  50801 
 

(641) 782-1332 
(800)247-4023 ext. 
332 
Fax: (641) 782-1334 

XV Lori Reeves 
Coordinator, Continuing Education 
lori.reeves@indianhills.edu 
 

Indian Hills Community College 
515 Grandview Avenue 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 

(641) 683-5337 
(800) 726-2585 
ext,5337 
Cell: (641) 777-5835 

XVI Kelly Pricket 
CBIZ - Program Developer 
kprickett@scciowa.edu 
 
Diana Fincher-Smith 
CBIZ - Program Developer 

dfincher-smith@scciowa.edu  
 

Southeastern Community College 
1500 West Agency Road PO Box 180 
West Burlington, IA 52655-0180 

 
(319) 208-5000 
Ext, 5385 

FSTB Gary Howard, Certification Manager 
ghoward@dps.state.ia.us 
 
Russ Grossman, Field Programs Manager 
grossman@dps.state.ia.us 
 
Jim Kenkel, Special Programs Manager 
kenkel@dps.state.ia.us 
 
John Kraemer, Bureau Chief 

kraemer@dps.state.ia.us 

Fire Service Training Bureau 
Division of State Fire Marshal 
Iowa Department of Public Safety 
1015 Haber Road 
Ames, IA  50011-3100 

(515) 294-6817 
(888) 469-2374 
Fax: (800) 722-7350 
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